## CITY OF COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA RESOLUTION 23 14

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA ACCEPTING THE WATER OPERATORS HD FOWLER PART REQUEST FOR \$13,106.94

**WHEREAS**, the City of Coffman Cove provides \$13,106.94 for Stephan Smith's, HD Fowler request

**WHEREAS**, this money shall be used for ¾" Sensus SRII water meter 7.5" lay length read 100 CF with CI frost plate no lead with touch read. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for VH72-18w-11-33-NL 1" angle key valve x angle check valve ¾" Dual purpose swivel in and out meter setter 18" high non- lead ford. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 1" Sensus with touch read SRII CF no lead 100Cf. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for VH74-18W-11-44-NL1" angle key valve x angle check valve dual purpose swivel in and out meter setter 18" high no lead ford. Quantity of 6,

WHEREAS, this money shall also be used for Sensus SRII full 3/4" CI frost plate. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for Sensus water meter frost plate CI 5/8 X ¾ SRII. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 1" CTS SDR-9 250 PSI poly pipe 100' roll PE4710 ASTM D-2737. Quantity of 300,

WHEREAS, this money shall also be used for 1" SDR 11 IPS HDPE Pipe 500' coil. Quantity of 500,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 1" SDR 11 transition fitting IPS HDPE X MIP 316SS NSF approved. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 13"x24"x12" heavy wall meter box without mouse holes 13242510 carson. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 13"x24" DI meter box cover with max view reader full skirt 13244285 carson. Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 2" brass spring check valve FIPT no-lead. Quantity of 1,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for 2"x1" SDR 11 reducing tee IPS HDPE fabricated butt fusion, Quantity of 6,

**WHEREAS**, this money shall also be used for Sensus water meter frost plate for 1'' meter -6 bolt pattern, Quantity of 6,

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City of Coffman Cove will purchase these parts necessary for water and sewer infrastructure.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF COFFMAN COVE AT A COUNCIL MEETING HELD IN COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA ON THIS 20<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JULY 2023, WITH A QUORUM PRESENT.

Mayor, Mikael Ashe	City Clerk, Soiyor Fitzpatrick